TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM554791

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deringer-Ney Inc.		12/20/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2246459	MICROMFG
Registration Number:	0749671	PALINEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8618 Email: tm@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Eric T. Fingerhut

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut
SIGNATURE:	/eric t. fingerhut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deringer-Ney Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deringer-Ney Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deringer-Ney Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Deringer-Ney Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0725

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 20, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among Deringer-Ney Inc. and the other grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Immediately Follow]

 $011485.001481\ 4828\text{-}1725\text{-}0734.2$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

DERINGER-NEY INC., an Illinois corporation

Name: Brett R. Utter

Title: Vice President of Finance

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Katherine L. Plotner Title: Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

DERINGER-NEY INC., an Illinois corporation

By: _____ Name: Brett R. Utter

Title: Vice President of Finance

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Katherine L. Plotner Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Date
USA	MICROMFG	<u>75216767</u>	<u>2246459</u>	Dec. 23, 1996	May 18, 1999
USA	PALINEY	72143555	0749671	May 01, 1962	May 21, 1963

 $011485.001481\ 4828\text{-}1725\text{-}0734.2$

RECORDED: 12/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006825 FRAME: 0729